A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Jeb description	Date & Time	: Completed	Done	Dy.
Ref No: Hally (120 9226 M	SAS e-filing		!		
Veh No: 17 18917]	E-mail (within 8hrs,	AIC 2hrs)			
D.O.A: n/h2-1910	i-Motor Claim F	orm	035-00V V	4/12/	5:16
COURTS REPORTED A SECURIO	i-Motor W/O (W	thin: OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)			17210
OD ! TP-! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploade	d			
G22450 4 G3 4 G3 6 G3 6 G3 6 G3 6 G3 6 G3 6 G3	Assessment/Surve	y Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by F	x / Hand to Owner/Wks	В		-11
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW:	(Tel:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No:	no le novin	. INC()/Non-IN	IC()	W.	
Owner / Driver: (Maria de la companya	Tel:)	
Policy No: ()	Period: () Cover Type	: ()	
Confirmed by : (1	Date: Ti	me:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (9	6) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-7	9%. F: 80-100%	6]	
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES ()	/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading:	\$1,000()/\$2,000()			
General Remarks:-			STATE OF THE PARTY	34	e 70
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's	information strictly Confid	ential & Strictly NO rafe	r of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail In	surer URGENTLY.				
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Inv	voice: YES () / NO	(); Towing Co: ()
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 661	6)	Date&Time	Completed	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (A. A	-
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	// Country Car (/				
	1				
	> \$30001 ()		TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		
	> \$3000] ()			D BARONES -	
	> \$3000] ()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	>\$3000] ()	THE STATE OF THE S		i i	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	> \$3000] ()			Scare.	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	>\$3000] ()			Apr. 1 or	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	>\$3000] ()			Scale se	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	> \$3000] ()			BOKY	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury:	> \$3000] ()				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time: Actions		voice Preparation Ch	cklist	Anit (5)	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions	in the state of th	AR : Accident Reporting (\$3	D);	71 A. W. 1821	
Date/Time Actions Actions Actions	1 Ir	AR : Accident Reporting (\$3) DA : Damage Assessment (\$1)	D);	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Actions Actions	1 Ir	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Darnage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey	0); 00); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Actions Lumant's Particulars:	1 1) 2) 3) 4) 5)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Follow-Through Survey (For claiming against INC Only	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (saurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005)	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Ac	1 1) 2) 3) 4) 5)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Follow-Through Survey (For claiming against INC Only FR: Re-inspection	0); 100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (ssurvey) \$30	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Ac	1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Follow-Through Survey (For claiming against INC Only TR: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services:-	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (saurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Ac	1 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Follow-Through Survey (For claiming against INC Only FR: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services DD*	0); 1NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 (ssurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Ac	1	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damege Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services: DD: N5: Courtesy Cor / Tpt Allows N6: Repair Co-ordination	0); 1NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$50(wef 10 Jan 3/05) \$75 \$160	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
Date/Time Actions Contact No: Actions Actions	1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damage Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Follow-Through Survey (For claiming against INC Only FR: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services: DIL* N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allower	0); 1NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$ssurvey) \$30 (wef 10 Jan 2005) \$75 \$160 \$510 \$25 dination \$55	71 Fe 18 18 18 11:	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost Injury: Date/Time Actions:	1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)	AR: Accident Reporting (\$3) DA: Damege Assessment (\$1) FF: Towing Fee FT: Follow-Through Survey FT: Re-inspection N1: Idae DA + SMRT Survey NTUC Additional Services DD: N5: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allowa N6: Repair Co-ordination N7: Fost Repair Inspection	0); INC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 (wef 10 Jan 3/05) \$75 \$160 \$510 \$25 dination \$55	fr Bill	Amu (

+ 1 121 11 1 22

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aioresaio,	
接给	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	02/09/2020 15:03
Date Of Accident	21/07/2020 19:00
Exact Location Of Accident	BEDOK NORTH AVE 4
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SJT8915J
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2XXXXX137E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90991331
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90991331
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MAZDA
Model	MAZDA3 1.6L SDN LUX
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5113127491

Driver

Cover Note Number

Name of Driver	HERAZAD BIN SAMAT
NRIC No	SXXXX452D
Date Of Birth	01/08/1973

Date Of Birth 01/08/1973
Occupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 20/11/2018

Driving Experience 1 YEAR AND 8 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-84080277

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-84080277

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 187 BOON LAY AVENUE

#22-84

Postcode

640187

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

_

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - G/20200901/2149.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

UNKNOWN

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

60

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

ETCH PLAN		
	unaware of acciden	n Lappen.
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O		
efer to plice repo	9-9/22099/2149.	
	lars are true in every respect.	
	lars are true in every respect.	-M
ECLARATION We declare the foregoing particu	lars are true in every respect. Driver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

LOCATION: Beds	North Ave 4.		
1. DETAILS OF VEHIC			(4
a) VEHICLE NUM!			
b)INSURANCE CO	MPANY: NTOO		
c)POLICY NUMBE			
d)POLICY TYPE: (1	COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD	PARTY / THIRD PARTY FI	RE &THEFT)
e)MAKE & MODE			
f)TYPE:(SALOON /	COUPE / MPV /VAN / LO	ORRY / MOTORCYCLE /	OTHERS)
	ORY: (PRIVATE / COMM		
	ING AT ACCIDENT TIME:		
	ING UNDER YOUR OWN		\$100 K
	ATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM		
2. INSURED / POLICY	HOLDER	21 100	
A)NAME: NEW	Autodrive credit	(5) 140 MALE / F	
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSE	ORT:	CONTACT: 409	9 1331.
c)ADDRESS:			
	d IF DRIVER ALSO POLIC	YHOLDER	
He of passenger DRIVER	ha Bin Juling	1112	ENAME)
He of passengs, DRIVER Including driver) DINRIC/FIN/PASSE		CONTACT:	84080
(1.) CIADDRESS:	OKI	CONTACT	
— s			
*d)DATE OF BIRTH		DD/MM/YYYY)	
eJOCCUPATION:	INDOOR / OUT OOR)		8
f)YEARS OF DRIVIN	IG EXPRERIENCE:		
4. WAS DRIVER AN	EMPLOYEE OF THE INS	SURED'S COMPANY? (Y	ES / NO
IF NO, RELATION	SHIP OF THE DRIVER	WITH INSURED: H M	
	OTTON: (CEAR / RAINING	G / OTHERS	
	: (DRY / WET / OTHERS_		
6. WAS ANYBODY IN			
7. a)REPORTED TO PO		¥	
	ATE WHICH POLICE STAT	ION:	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHIC	CLE		
of passanger a) VEHICLE NUM	BER: MICAOWII	MODEL:	
duding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAM	1E:		
() O NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPÓRT:	CONTACT:	
	CLE		
to of presenger at DRIVER'S NAM	BER:	MODEL:	
I DEIVER'S NAA	1E:	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
netuction driver) of work of the	CDOODT.	CONTRACT	
nduding driver) f) NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT:	CONTACT:	- store distant

Cimail =

Par =

VIDEO =





1012

Report No. G/20200901/2149

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Geylang N.P.C 1 Cassia Link SINGAPORE 397618 Tel No: 1800-8486999

14 000000000000000000000000000000000000			Station Diary No.
Address 28 LOR	ONG 30 GE	YLANG #04-07 S	INGAPORE 398361
Contact	No.	Mobile 90991231	
Email A	ddress		
Sex Male	Age 56	Date of Birth 15/04/1964	Race Chinese
Languag	ge		
	G/20200 Address 28 LOR Contact Home/C Email A Sex Male Languag	Contact No. Home/Office Email Address Sex Age Male 56 Language Location Of Inciden	G/20200721/0185 Address 28 LORONG 30 GEYLANG #04-07 S Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 90991231 Email Address Sex Age Date of Birth Male 56 15/04/1964

Brief details.

I am the company director of New Autodrive Credit Pte Ltd located at 210 Turf Club Road Lot B40, Singapore 287995.

On 20/06/2020 at 1400hrs, our car SJT8915J, a silver coloured Mazda 3, was leased out to:

Ahzaha Bin Sulong, S7938143H Bik 21 Teban Gardens Road #13-145

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
G / Sgt 3 MOHAMAD AKMAL BIN MOHD ROSLAN	- Jul
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/09/2020 20:56
Officer In-Charge Of Case: G / Bedok Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp LAU YUN FANG Contact No.: 62447200	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp

SIGNATURE



G20200901/2149

2 of 2

E

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Philadelli

Report No. G/20200901/2149

and another authorized driver: Herazad Bin Samat, S7327452D Blk 187 Boon Lay Ave #22-84

The end of their lease was agreed to be on 19/09/2020.

On the night of 21/07/2020, I was contacted by one Traffic Police officer, IO Syariffudin, who informed me that the said vehicle was involved in an accident and that the driver has fled. He then asked if I had spare keys for the vehicle. I went down to Traffic Police compound the following day and passed him the keys.

I was then allowed to collect the vehicle on 25/08/2020 and subsequently sent it to a workshop for repairs. My insurance provider has requested for me to lodge a police report to state that the vehicle was leased out and was not under the care of my company and our staffs. I was also informed that the person who was driving the said vehicle has already been apprehended and that he was not the hirer or the authorized driver. I had also found a large knife at the underside of the driver seat. That is all.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:

G / Sgt 3 MOHAMAD AKMAL BIN MOHD ROSLAN

Signature Of Interpreter:
Not applicable

Officer In-Charge Of Case:
G / Bedok Police Divisional Investigation Branch / Insp LAU YUN FANG
Contact No.: 62447200

Authentication Stamp

NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTE LTD 210 TURF CLUB ROADD LOT B40 Singapore 287995 UEN:201223137E MOBILE: 9099 1331/9621

RENTAL AGREEMENT

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

I/We: AHZAHA BIN SULONG

NRIC/Passport/RC/RBNo: S7938143H

Contact Number: 8408 0277

Address: BLK 21 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD #13-145 S(600021) Hereby agree to hire the under mentioned vehicle from the owner:

NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTELTD (the "Company")

The Company and the Hirer have agreed and understood all the terms and conditions on both sides of this agreement and signify acceptance upon signing.

Name of Driver(s) in full : HERAZAD BIN SAMAT

Date of Birth

: 01/08/1973

NRIC/FIN No.

: S7327452D

ADDRESS

: BLK 187 BOON LAY AVE #22-84 S(640187)

IDENTIFICATION OF THE RENTAL VEHICLE

The Company hereby agrees to rent to the Hirer a passenger vehicle identified as follows: -

Make: MAZDA

Model: MAZDA 3 1.6 SDN LUX

Year: 2009

Chassis: JM6BL10Z1A00114812

Engine: Z6809494 Color: SILVER

Vehicle No: SJT8915J

RENTAL TERM

The terms of this Rental Agreement commence from the date and hour of Vehicle pickup as indicated just above the signature line at the bottom of this Rental Agreement, until the return of the Vehicle to the Company, and completion of all terms of this Rental Agreement by both the Hirer and the Company. The New Autodrive Credit (S) Pte Ltd estimated rental term is as follows:

Estimated start date : 20/06/2020 2.00PM

Estimated end date

: 19/07/2020 19/09/2020

ROC No: 201223137E

Parties may shorten or extend the estimated term of rental by mutual consent.

DEFAULT

If the Hirer fails to makepayment within _03_ DAYS after the sum is due and payable, or if the Hirer fails to provide proof of payments, observe, keep or perform any other provision of this Rental Agreement that is required to be observed, kept or performed by the Hirer, the Company shall have the right to exercise any one or more of the following remedies:

- Impose a daily late fee of S\$50/perday on outstanding amount.
- (b) Forfeit any security deposit, which will not be used to offset any outstanding payment.
- (c) Declare the entire payable amount of hereunder immediately due and payable without notice or demand to Hirer.
- (d) Recover whatever amount due to the company. The Hirer shall be liable to any and all costs and damages occasioned by such debt recovery which include but not limited to the followings:

Deduction any other monies held by the Company.

- Direct and indirect costs relating to legal fee and services, including but not limited to lawyers' charges and court fees.
- Direct and indirect costs relating to debt collection processes, including but not limited to debt collection agencies' charges.
- (e) Take possession of the Vehicle, without demand and notice, wherever same may be located, without any court order or other process of law. The Hirer shall be liable to any and all costs and damages occasioned by such taking of possession, which include but are not limited to the following:

Repossession towing charge of S\$800.

- Replacement of car key \$\$800 if the original key is not surrender to the company within 03 calendar days upon repossession of the vehicle.
- iii. The Hirer is liable for the rental due for the remaining rental term.
- (f) Terminate this contract with immediate effect.
- (g) Sue for and recover all rents, loss of future rental, and other payments, then accrued or thereafter accruing.
- (h) To pursue any other remedy at law or in equity.

Notwithstanding any repossession or any other action whichthe Company may take, the Hirer shall be and shall remain liable for the full performance of all obligations on the part of the Hirer to be performed under this Rental Agreement. All the Company's remedies are cumulative and may be exercised concurrently or separately.

SCOPE OF USE

The Hirer shall use the Vehicle only for personal or routine business use, and operate the Vehicle only on properly maintained roads and parking lots. The Hirershall comply with all applicable laws relating to holding of licenses to operate the Vehicle, and pertaining to operation of motor vehicles. The Hirershall not sublease the Vehicle or use it as a vehicle for hire.

The Hirer shall not allow any other person to operate the Rented Vehicle unless identified in this Rental Agreement as follows:

Primary Vehicle operator :

HERAZAD BIN SAMAT

Driving License No.

S7327452D

Date of Issue :20/11/2018

Secondary Vehicle operator

NO

Driving License No.

Date of Issue : ____

SECURITY DEPOSIT

The Hirershall be required to provide a security deposit to the Companyin the amount of0 ("Security Deposit") to be used in the event of loss or damage to the Vehicle during the term of this Rental Agreement. The Companymay, in lieu of collection of a security deposit, place a hold on a credit card in the same amount. In the event of damage to the Vehicle, the Company will apply this Security Deposit to defray the costs of necessary repairs or replacement. If the cost for repair or replacement of damage to the Vehicle exceeds the amount of the Security Deposit, the Hirershall be responsible for payment to the Company of the balance of this cost.

The Hirer will pay to Company rental fees for use of the Vehicle as follows:

Current Mileage:

km

Deposit: S\$200/-

FOR PERSONAL USING. Weekly: \$328 PER WEEK

Deposit will refund within 5 - 7 days working when Hirer return car.

Payment: Weekly by PayNow: 9621 1331 (Note: Car's Name - Plate Number) Or transfer to: UOB BANK ACCOUNT NO: 392-385-175-3

Note

Every 10,000 km must bring car send to the workshop for servicing

(Add: BLK 38 WOODLANDS IND PARK E1 #06-03, E&H MOTOR, SINGAPORE)

The Hirer unconditionally agrees to pay \$3000 comprising excess payable and compensation to owner for impact of claim on future motor insurance premiums.

The Hirer is responsible for the first \$3000 excess (Section 1) and \$3000 excess (Section 2) for collision/damage to NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTE LTD (including windscreen) plus loss of earnings while damaged vehicle is under repair.

No insurance coverage for driver below 22 and/or above 65 years old and/or with driving experience less than 2 years and below.

Please check radiator water and engine oil daily

Extra charges are required for those vehicles that run out of petrol, lost key and etc. :

This Vehicle is used within Singapore. Our insurance does not cover Malaysia. This Rental Agreement will become recurring unless it is otherwise stated.

TheCompany has the right to disclose all personal data to another party.

RemarkAll payments received are GST inclusive.

HIRER'S OBLIGATION

- The Hirer will return the vehicle in good order, together will all tyres, tools, car documents and a) accessories during business hours before or on the date stated above
- b) The Vehicle shall not be operated:

To transport goods in violation of Customer regulations or in any other illegal matters;

To propel or tow any vehicle or trailer without consent of the owner;

In motor sport events (including racing, rallying, pace making, reliability trails and speed testing); By any person driving when unfit through drink or drugs or with blood alcohol concentration above limit prescribed under the applicable law;

Outside the Republic of Singapore (our insurance does not cover Malaysia);

By any person other than the Hirer, employee or a person nominated as a driver by the Hirer and approved by the owner or by any motor vehicle repairer in the event of an accident, or breakdown, provided that all such operators shall be at least 22 years of age and duly qualified and licensed to drive with a valid driving license of more than 2 years.

- In the event of an accident involving the vehicle, the Hirer shall be responsible for the first \$\$3000 c) (if accident occurs in Singapore) of any claim upon the insurers of the vehicle or for any damage to the vehicle during the subsistence of this agreement (the Excess Payment).
- The Hirer unconditionally agrees to pay S\$3000 comprising excess payable and compensation d) owner for impact of claim on future motor insurance premiums.
- The Hirer is personally liable to pay the company on demand all fines, expenses and costs for e) parking, traffic or other legal violations assessed against the vehicle, hirer, other driver or company until the Vehicle is returned.
- f) The Hirer agrees to protect the interests of the Company in case of accidents by:

Informing the Company immediately of the accident;

Obtaining names and addresses of parties involved, and of witnesses;

Not admitting liability or guilt;

Not abandoning the vehicles without adequate provisions for safe-guarding and securing it;

Notifying the police immediately if another parties guilt has to be ascertained, or if any person is

Always locking the vehicle when not in use.

- In the event of an accident, the Hirer will forthwith surrender the vehicle to the company, who shall g) in its discretion, effect the necessary repairs or reinstatements to the Vehicle.
- The Company reserves the right, upon given 7 days' notice, to require the delivery of the Vehicle to h) the Company's appointed workshop or the Company's premises for the purpose of conducting periodic servicing and checks on the Vehicle.
- The Hirer hereby indemnifies the Company from and against and liability for loss or damage to any i) property (including costs relating thereto) left, stored or transported to the Hirer or any other person in or upon the Vehicle before or after the return of the Vehicle to the Company.
- The Company, whilst taking all precautions to prevent such happenings, shall not be liable for any j) delays or out of pockets expenses from any fault in or from mechanical failure of the Vehicle or any subsequent loss and damage.
- Without prejudice to the Company's rights in general law, in the event of any breach by the hirer of k) any of the terms in this Rental Agreement, the Company may without notice repossess the Vehicle and for such purpose may enter premises where the Vehicle may be and remove the same and the Hirer shall be responsible for and indemnify the Company against all actions, claims, costs and damages consequent upon or rising from such repossession and removal.
- A repossession fee of S\$500 will be charged on repossessedVehicles. 1)
- The Hirer will bear the costs of any small incidental running repairs, during punctures should m) serious mechanical trouble occur during the subsistence of this Rental Agreement, will notify the Company immediately
- The Hirer shall not deal with the title in the Vehicle, sublet or enter into any arrangement for reward n) in relation to the use of the Vehicle.
- The Hirer shall check the radiator water and engine oil daily. 0)
- The Hirer shall be bound by terms and conditions in relation to any extension of the rental period p) agreed by the Company or in respect of any replacement vehicle in lieu of the Vehicle.

46

INDEMNITY

The Hirer shall indemnify the Company against, and hold the Company harmless from, any and all claims, actions, suits, proceedings, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities, including reasonable lawyer's fees and costs, arising out of connected with, or resulting from the Hirer's use of the Vehicle, including without limitation the manufacture, selection, delivery, possession, use, or return of the Vehicle.

NOTICES

Service of all notices under this Agreement shall be sufficient if given personally or mailed certified, return receipt requested, postage prepaid, at the address hereinafter set forth, or to such address as such party may provide in writing from time to time.

If to the Company:

NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTE LTDD

If to the Hirer:

Name: AHZAHA BIN SULONG / DRIVER: HERAZAD BIN SAMAT

NRIC : S7938143H

Address: BLK 21 TEBAN GARDENS ROAD #13-145 S(600021)

JURISDICTION AND VENUE

In the event of any dispute over this agreement, this Rental Agreement shall be interpreted by the laws of Singapore, and any lawsuit or arbitration must be brought in Singapore. If any portion of this agreement is found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of the agreement would still have full force and effect.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This Rental Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to this rental arrangement. No modification to this agreement can be made unless in writing signed by both parties. Any (S) notice required to be given to the other party will be made to the contact information above.

TIME OF VEHICLE PICK-UP: 2.00PM 20/06/2020

PLEASE NOTE:

- WHEN HANDED OVER BACK TO THE COMPANY, THE VEHICLE MUST BE IN THE SAME CONDITION. THE HIRER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANYCOSTS TO RESTORE THE VEHICLE TO THE SAME CONDITION.
- 2. THE VEHICLE MUST BE WASHED AND CLEANED BEFORE HANDING OVER BACK TO THE COMPANY. ASS50 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CLEANING.
- 3. UPON TERMINATION OR CANCELLING OF THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT, THE HIRER/MUST PAY REST OF BALANCE RENTAL TO THE COMPANY.

- NO RELIEF DRIVER IS ALLOWED.
- 5. NO SMOKING IN VEHICLE.
- 6. ALWAYS RETURN CONTRACT (PHOTOCOPY) WITH CAR.
- 7. ANY PARTS, ACCESSORIES, CAR'S MAINTENANCE MUST BE HANDLE BY OUR COMPANY, IF HIRER CAN WITH HIS OWN ACCORD, CANNOT BE CLAIM FROM OUR COMPANY. ALL PARTS OR ACCESSORIES CHANGED BY HIRER MUST RETURN BACK OUR COMPANY.

	I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND ALI TERMS AND CONDITIONS,	THE ABOVE,	AND I HEREBY	ACCEPT THE
--	---	------------	--------------	------------

New Autocrive Credit (S) Fite utiling ROC No. 223137E 68 Swarege Road Singapore 437191 Tel: 9099 1331

Company: NEW AUTODRIVE CREDIT (S) PTE LTD

UEN: 201223137E /.

Name: LIM TOW THENG

Mobile: 9099 1331 /9621 1331

Name:	ATTHERE & Sales
Nric/Pas	ssport/Fin: 5 7458 (431)
Address	· Ble at Tehan
2	joindon Ed +15-145
Mobile:	8462077
. ~	7W (2.
DRIVER	1 /200- 2-
Name:_	(ACC)
Nric/Pas	sport/Fin: 573214520
Address	: Teck where crescent
165	2 H(C-3-3-3
Mobile:	08.949421



Traffic Police Department 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 6390 www.police.gov.sg

Our Reference: TP/IP/30687/2020 25/08/2020

S16627344

Dear Sir,

CASE OF ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG BEDOK NORTH AVENUE 4 ON 21 JULY 2020. NOTICE FOR <u>SJT8915J</u> COLLECTION.

Please collect the above vehicle which is registered under your name within 4 weeks from the date of this notice or storage fee may be levied as follows:

Type of vehicle	Storage fee per day
Motorcycle/Scooter	\$20/-
Motorcar	\$40/-
Others	\$80/-

- You have to make your own arrangements to remove your vehicle at your own cost. If you are authorising someone else to collect the vehicle on your behalf, please complete the letter of authorisation enclosed.
- 3 The Duty Officer at Traffic Police Vehicle Pound located at 517 Airport Road, Singapore 539942, can be contacted at **6280 7841**. The collection hours are:

Day of week	Operational hours
Monday	2.00 pm to 4.00 pm
Transfer to Enidou	9.00 am to 12.00pm
Tuesday to Friday	2.00 pm to 4.00 pm

Do note that Traffic Police will proceed to dispose the vehicle if it remains unclaimed after 4 weeks from the date of this notice. Should you require further clarification, please contact the undersigned at telephone number 6547 6390.

Yours faithfully,

MUHD SYARIFUDDIN INVESTIGATION OFFICER TRAFFIC POLICE